Ersatzteilliste Spare parts list 6721860206
Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange (2024/10) We

KB192i.2-15-50kW

6721904988.aa.RO

Buderus




2024/10 2 6721860206




[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage
Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten

zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly
The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,

following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Iinstallation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3ka € MHCTanaumsTa/MOHTaxa
MHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce 13BbpLLBA OT NULIEH3VPpaH
3a paboTuTe crneuman1cT B CbOTBETCTBME C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO M C MPUIOXMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokyn( uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odbomy pracovnik s pfisluSnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég UTTOBEISEIG YIa TNV EyKOTAOTOON/CUVOPHOAGYNON
H eykardoTaon/TommoBEétnon TIpETTEl va avamiBeTal O€ EKTTAIOEUMEVO
VIO TIG GUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIES TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKG E TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG KOl TWV GXETIKWY TTPOdIAYPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeita asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita
Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

(hr) Vazne upute za Instalaciju/Montazu

Instalacija/montaza mora biti izvedena od strane kvalificiranog stru¢nog osoblja,

postujuci ove Upute i u skladu sa vazeéim propisima.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez
Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eldirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86033690mm3560 800700190900 0BLESMENLMZ0L/BMBESg0L030L
0BLEWESE0S/8MBEWSI0 9Bros 3oBbmMzngmcogls LeBnBomadnlionznls cosd3gmemn
3350m0g3030YM0 3gMLmMBagMnls Bogm, Bmgdgcen 3s6sfglinL cos33non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliavimo/montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[sq] Shénime té réndésishme pér instalimin/montimin

Instalimi/montimi duhet t&€ béhet nga njé kontraktues i kualifikuar,
duke ndjekur kéto udhézime dhe né pérputhje me rregulloret né fugi.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadisanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot 5o instrukciju un speka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage
De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazoéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepiséw.

[pt] Indicagoes importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem
Ainstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructjuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxxHble yKa3aH1si O NOAKIHOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy
IMoakntoYeHne/MOHTaX AOMKHbI BLIMOSHATL TOMBKO CneLmanmcTbl,
MMELoLLME [IOMNYCK K BbIMOMHEHWIO Takux paboT, npu cobrogeHnmn
TpebOoBaHWIA STOM UHCTPYKLMN 1 JENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MPaBun.
[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajlice sa inStalacie/montaze
Indtalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblas¢en strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlasc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utfdras av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt géllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili nemli uyanlar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina miisaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKku LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaXX MOBUHHI BUKOHYBaTW chaxisLy, LLIO JOMYLLEH
[0 BVIKOHaHHS Takvx pobiT, i3 JOTpUMaHHSAM LieT IHCTPYKLUi Ta Aitoumx
npunucis.

[zh] ZRFENWEERT
RERANERE TR RRES TR S A AT,
ER B AR BT TEMATEREK
aaaillfeus il Adla claadia [ar]
A bal) il 5l Ble ja qa cdealls Al 7 jemn Gaadie U8 e grenill/aS S o of g

3 pafiunal 5 3 aga &l S35 [fa]

JaelS da 5 1 (iman 5 el IS (Gl aladl 4y Slae 4S (o) 48 a (538 Lo 88 2y 53 gefcauaal

s pladl ada gy e ) e 4
[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdiriima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terafinden ve miivafiq qaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.

2024/10

6721860206




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange

6721903609.aa.RO

Kesselblock KB192i V2 KB192i.2-15-50kW
Boiler block KB192i V2

1 bloc chaudiére KB192i V2

2024/10 4 6721860206




Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
RN
S|8|8|8|8
gele|ee
1 |Rohr 5GId VK everp 8718 583 214 | |
1 |Rohr 6Gld VK everp 8718 583 241 [ BN |
1 |Rohr 10GId VK everp 8718 583 243 [ N |
4 |Kondensatablauf everp 8718 583 245 HEEEE
5 |Gegenmutter PG29 5x everp 8718 583 247 HEEEE
6 |Abgasstutzen konz 80/125 Gas V2 everp 8718 589 974 HEEEE
10 |Lippendichtung DN80 87182234720 H EEEN
11 |Lippendichtung DN125 87182234730 H EEEN
12 | Siphon 7 746 700 064 H EN
12 | Siphon 8 738 808 157 [ N |
13 |Verschlussdeckel 8715503 528 0 HEEEE
14 |Lippendichtung DN18 (5x) 7100 819 H EEEN
15 | Stopfen G 1 everp 8718 584 633 HEEEE
16 | Dichtung D33x44x2 grafitiert everp 8718 584 676 HEEEE
17 |O-Ring 28x3 70EPDM/281 everp 8718 585 155 H EEEN
18 |Federclip d=38,2/28 everp 5Stk 8718571056 0 HEEEE
20 |6kt-Mutter DIN6923 M8 A3K (10x) everp 87185712670 H EEEN
23 | Druck-Transmitter Typ 505.91570 everp 8718577 734 HEEEE
24 | Stiftschraube DIN939 M8x20 (3x) everp 8718 586 467 H EEEN
25 |Lippendichtung 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) 7100 742 H EEEN
26 |Kesselblock CLA DNA 15kW V2 everp 8 738 806 758 | |
26 |Kesselblock CLA DNA 22kW V2 everp 8 738 806 759 ]
26 |Kesselblock CLA DNA 30kW V2 everp 8 738 806 760 |
26 |Kesselblock CLA DNA 40kW V2 everp 8 738 806 761 [ |
26 |Kesselblock CLA DNA 50kW V2 everp 8 738 806 762 u
27 |Kessel-/STB-FiihlerG1/4 45Ig everp 63024877 HEEEE
28 | Schutzkappe 8716 1112520 HEEEE
29 |Stopfen 8716 1112530 HEEEE
30 |Flachkopfschraube St3,9x20 A2K (10x)ever 8718 588 551 HEEEE
KB192i.2-15-50kW Kesselblock KB192i V2
Boiler block KB192i V2
bloc chaudiére KB192i V2 1
5 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange

6721903610.aa.RO

Verkleidung KB192i V2 KB192i.2-15-50kW
Casing KB192i V2

2 Habillage KB192i V2

2024/10 6 6721860206




Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
L INlO| OO
— (N[ ||
IBIRIRTR
[ EEo R R RN NN
nloooo
¥ ¥[¥[¥ X

1 |Vorderwand KB19Xi V2 everp 8738 806 763 HEEEN

4 |Haube aussen KB19Xi 15-30kW V2 everp 8 738 806 751 HEE

4 |Haube aussen KB19Xi 40-50kW V2 everp 8 738 806 752 [ N |

6 |lsolierung vorne everp 8718 586 489 HEE

7 | Seitenwand re/li 15-22-30kW everp 8 738 803 986

7 |Seitenwand re/li 40-50kW everp 8 738 803 987 [ BN |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 5GId everp 8718 583 209 | |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 6Gld everp 8718 583 210 [ 3N |

8 |Warmeschutz Block 10GId everp 8718583 213 [ BN |

9 |Flachkopfschraube ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7 747 026 999 HEEEE

10 |Montageset Vorderwand everp 8718 583 089 HEEEE

11 |Haltefeder (10x) everp 7 747 016 084 HEEEE

12 | Geratefu M10x51 everp (4x) 63028657 HEEEN

13 |Kabeldurchfiihrung D46 / 4019 everp 8718 583 389 HEEEE

14 | Abdeckblech HMI V2 everp 8738 806 753 HEEEN

15 |Gehaeuse Halter DNA1 Ral 9005 everp 8 738 803 984 HEEEE

KB192i.2-15-50kW Verkleidung KB192i V2

Casing KB192i V2
Habillage KB192i V2 2
7 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange

Anschlufteile KB192i.2-15-50kW

Connection-parts
3 Raccordement

2024/10 8 6721860206




Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
RN
S|8|8|8|8
gele|ee
1 |T-Stick G11/2 mit Muffe G3/4 VL everp 8718 595 433 u
1 |T-Stick G1 mit Muffe G3/4 VL V3 everp 8 738 803 862 H E RN
2 |Dichtung D27x38x2 DVGW everp 8718 584 801
2 |Dichtung D32x44x2, DVGW-zugelassen everp 8718 585 153
4 |Dichtung D17x24x2, DVGW-zugelassen 5662 330 n
5 | T-Stuck G1 mit O-Ring RL everp 8718 594 563 | ]
5 |T-Stick G11/2 mit Muffe G1/4 RL everp 8718 595 434
6 |Dichtung D32x44x2 EPDM (5x) everp 63010123
6 |O-Ring 29,82x2,62 EPDM (x5) everp 8718 594 562 H E RN
7 |Kappe G11/2x16 everp 6301507 5 ]
7 |Verschlusskappe G1" everp 8718 585 244 HEEE
8 | Doppelnippel G1x31 mit O-Ring everp 8718 583 176 HEEEE
9 |Full und Entleerungshahn G1xG3/4 everp 8718 585 245 HEEEE
10 |Metallwellschlauch DN16 1000mm everp 8738 804 516 HEEEE
11 |Kappenventil flachdichtend 3/4x3/4 everp 63025427 HEEEE
12 |Halteblech AusdehnungsgefaR silber verp. 7 736 602 282 HEEEE Zubehor
13 | O-Ring 22x2,5mm 70EPDM/281 (5x) everp 8718 585 539 H EEEN
14 | Dichtung D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 (5x) everp 8718571898 0 H EEEN
15 |Verschraubung G1-G1 everp 8718583 177 HEEEE
16 |Dichtung D24x30,5x2 AFM34 (1x) everp 8718 585 269 H EEEN
17 | Doppelnippel G1x33 flachdichtend everp 6303 627 0 HEEEE
18 |KSS Verteilerbalken everp 8718583 178 HEEEE
19 | Anschlussrohr BSS2 / BSS5 G3/4 everp 8 718 594 560 HEEEE

20 |Dichtung D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) 7 747 016 505 H EEEN

21 |Warmeschutz KSS Verteilerbalken everp 8718 583 180 HEEEE

22 |Entltfter Autom m. Absperrvent 3/8 everp 8718 585 257 HEEEE

23 | Anschlussrohr RK G1 1/4" 139x217 everp 8718 583 181 HEEE

23 | Anschlussrohr RK G11/2 kpl everp 8718 594 559 ]

24 | Anschlussrohr VK G1 1/4" 217x219 everp 8718 583 182 HEEE

24 | Anschlussrohr VK G11/2 kpl everp 8718 594 558

26 | Verschlusskappe G3/4 mit Dichtung everp 6302 303 1 u

27 | Vor-/Ricklauffiihler G1/4 45lg everp 6304 167 7 u

KB192i.2-15-50kW AnschluRteile

Connection-parts
Raccordement 3
9 6721860206

2024/10




Liste des piéces de rechange

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6721904984.aa.RO

4
o
19
n
-
1
N
N
(=]
-
a1]
X
o
=]
c o
eS,U
€ ca
T Qg
238
S5
¥
3
cC o C
c c®©
255
mao >

4

6721860206

10

2024/10



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
L INlO| OO
TN TR
NN NN TN
[ EEo R R RN NN
o olololo
Y| ¥|X|X|X
1 |Gasbrenner VM 1.3 15kW everp 8 738 808 509 | |
1 |Gasbrenner VM 1.3 22kW everp 8738 808 510 ]
1 |Gasbrenner VM 1.3 30kW everp 8 738 808 511 |
1 |Gasbrenner VM 1.3 40kW everp 8738 808 512 [ |
1 |Gasbrenner VM 1.3 50kW everp 8738 808 513 u
5 |Service-Set VM 1.3 everp 8 738 808 514 HEEE
Umstellset Flissiggas VM 1.3-15 7736 606 773 Zubehor
Umstellset Fliissiggas VM 1.3-22 7 736 606 774 [ ] Zubehor
Umstellset Fliissiggas VM 1.3-30 7 736 606 775 [ ] Zubehor
Umstellset Fliissiggas VM 1.3-40 7 736 606 776 [ ] Zubehor
Umstellset Fliissiggas VM 1.3-50 7736 606 777 | ] Zubehor
KB192i.2-15-50kW Brennervarianten
burner versions
variantes de braleur 4
11 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list Liste des piéces de rechange

6721904985.aa.RO

Brennstab/Elektrode KB192i.2-15-50kW

burner rod/electrode
5 rampe de combustion/électrode

2024/10 12 6721860206




Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
L INlO| OO
— (N[ ||
IBIRIRTR
[ EEo R R RN NN
o olololo
Y| ¥|X|X|X
1 |Brennstab Gasbr VM1.0 15/VM1.1 22kW ever 8718 587 522 ]
1 |Brennstab Gasbr VM1.0 22/VM1.1 30kW ever 8718 587 523 |
1 |Brennstab Gasb VM1.0 30/VM1.3 50kW everp 8718 587 524 u
1 |Brennstab Gasbrenner VM1.1 15kW everp 8 738 804 048 | |
1 |Brennstab VM1.1 40kW everp 8 738 804 707 [ |
2 |Dichtung Brennstab everp 8718 586 629 HEEEE
3 | Schraube Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) everp 8718 582 996 HEEEE
4 |lsolierung Brennerfl. VM mit DW everp 8 738 807 988 HEEEE
5 |Keramikkleber 115gr Tube everp 8718576016 0 HEEEE
6 |Zundelektrode VM1.0 15-50kW everp 8718 595 817 HEEEE
7 |Linsenschr DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K (4x) eve 8718 583 000 H EEEN
8 |Dichtung Elektrode (2x) everp 8718 583 001 HEEEE
9 | Uberwachungselektrode VM L123 everp 8738 808 515 HEEEE
10 |Schauglas M16x1 kpl everp 8718 589 884 HEEEE
11 |Druckmessdiise G1/8" Set 7 747 022 048 HEEER

12 |O-Ring 253,37 x 5,33 everp 8718 583 004 H EEEN

13 | Bimetallschalter 130°C everp 7 736 606 113 HEEEE

KB192i.2-15-50kW Brennstab/Elektrode

burner rod/electrode
rampe de combustion/électrode 5
13 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

6721904986.aa.RO

4
o
Y
n
N3
N
N
(<]
-
m
X
e —_
"% 3
e} £
[0} o
-
232
593
ES O
g > o
T 3O
O oo

6721860206

14

2024/10



Pos | Bezeichnung Bemerkungen
Description Remarks
Dénomination Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
L INlO| OO
— (N[ ||
IBIRIRTR
[ EEo R R RN NN
o olololo
Y| ¥|X|X|X

1 |GeblasePEBM D118 AC230 50 070W PWM MCeve 8718 593 107 [ BN |

1 |Geblase 118 AC230 50 120W PWM everp 8 738 806 978 HENE

2 |Dichtung (Geblase) 8718 660 208 0 HEEEE

3 | Schraube Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) everp 8718 582 996 HEEEE

4 | Schraube 40x8/7 TORX (10x) everp 7 746 900 442 H EEEN

5 |Dichtung Venturi-Gehause 7 746 900 441 HEEEE

6 |Venturi 15kW everp 8 738 808 499 | |

6 | Venturi 22kW everp 8 738 808 500 ]

6 | Venturi 30kW everp 8 738 808 501 |

6 | Venturi 40kW everp 8 738 808 502 [ |

6 | Venturi 50kW everp 8 738 808 503 u

7 |Linsenschraube DIN7985 M5x10 (5x) 87185728490 H EEEN

9 |Gasarmatur SIT Sigma 848 VM 1.3 everp 8 738 808 505 HEEEE

11 | Dichtung D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x) 7 747 016 505 H EEEN

12 |O-Ring 15,54x2,62 (5x) everp 8 738 808 504 HEEEE

16 |Gasrohr VM 1.3 5GId everp 8 738 808 506 | ]

16 |Gasrohr VM 1.3 6GId everp 8 738 808 507 [ 3N |

16 |Gasrohr VM 1.3 10GId everp 8 738 808 508 [ BN |

20 |Druckwéchter DL 10KH-5 Z 290/70 kpl ev 8 738 807 390 H EN

20 |Druckwéachter DL 10KH-5 Z 400/70 everp 8738 808 516 u

21 | Schlauchset Druckwachter everp 7 736 603 349

22 |Einschraubstutzen D6 G1/4" SW17 everp 7 736 603 344

KB192i.2-15-50kW Gasarmatur/Geblase

gas valve/fan
bloc gaz/Ventilateur 6
15 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

6721904987.aa.RO

=
Y.

KB192i.2-15-50kW

SAFe
SAFe
SAFe

7

6721860206

16

2024/10



Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

I|T|T|T|T
L INlO| OO
— (N[ ||
IBIRIRTR
[ EEo R R RN NN
o olololo
Y| ¥|X|X|X
1 |SAFe220 V2 everp 8 738 810 041 H EEEN
2 |Abdeckung SAFe V2 everp 7 736 606 793 HEEEE
4 |Modul BIM220 6271-V01 15kW everp 8 736 606 525 | | Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6272-V01 22kW everp 8 736 606 526 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6373-V01 30kW everp 8 736 606 527 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6274-V01 40kW everp 8 736 606 528 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6375-V01 50kW everp 8 736 606 529 | ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6281-V01 15kW FG everp 8 736 606 530 | | Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6282-V01 22kW FG everp 8 736 606 531 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6383-V01 30kW FG everp 8 736 606 532 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6284-V01 40kW FG everp 8 736 606 533 [ ] Einbau nur durch ST
4 |Modul BIM220 6385-V01 50kW FG everp 8 736 606 534 | ] Einbau nur durch ST
5 |Zundeinrichtung Danfoss EBI V4 everp 8718575099 0 HEEEE
7 |Zundleitung KD5 SD6,3 SD4 everp 8718583 016 H EEEN
8 |Zundleitung SAFe 230V everp 8738 802 738 HEEEE
10 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe - Netz everp 8718 581 115 HEEEE
11 | Verb.leitung SAFe-Ricklauffih. 1250 ever 8732932701 HEEEE
12 | Datenleitung SAFe RMx 990mm everp 8718581 113 HEEEE
14 | Verbindungsleitung SAFe - FK everp 8718 581 572 HEEEE
15 | Verb.leitung lonisation K 230 everp 8732907 195 HEEEE
16 | Verbindungsleitung MV1 MV2 360/430everp 7 736 606 786 HEEEE
17 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe Geblase 630everp 7 736 606 784 HEEEE
18 |Verbindungsleitung SAFe WIDW 340everp 7 736 606 785 HEEEE
19 | Schrauben-Set (Zundtrafo) (5x) 7 736 606 917 HEEEE
KB192i.2-15-50kW SAFe
SAFe
SAFe 7
17 6721860206

2024/10




Ersatzteilliste

Liste des piéces de rechange
Spare parts list s P 9

6721905024.aa.RO

IMC120i KB192i.2-15-50kW
IMC120i

9 IMC120i

2024/10 18 6721860206




Pos

Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

I|T|T|T|T

RN

S|8|8|8|8

gele|ee
3 | Gehéause Klemmabdeckung schwarz everp 7 736 603 857 HEEEE
4 | Gehéause Oberteil schwarz V1 everp 7 736 603 858 HEEEE
5 |Sicherungseinsatz 5x20 6,3AT230V (10X) 8718578518 HEEEN
6 | Sicherungshalter-Kappe everp 87182213580 HEEEE
7 |Anschlussklemme 3-pol Netz wei3 everp 7 747 023 981 HEEEE
8 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. SF50 rosa everp 8718 586 071 HEEEE
11 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol orange 17B18 everp 8718 590 270 HEEEE
12 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb everp 7 747 026 994 HEEEE
13 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol viol. SH | Mischer 7 747 023 966 HEEEE
14 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol.PS Pumpe grau ever 7 747 023 985 HEEEE
15 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PZ Pumpe violett 7 747 023 986 HEEEE
16 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PH griin everp 7 747 023 983 HEEEE
18 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. rot everp 8718 586 111 HEEEE
19 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA maigriin everp 7 747 023 154 HEEEE
20 |Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5 blau everp 7 747 027 014 HEEEE
21 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau FW 7 747 026 992 HEEEE
22 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol toro EV Klemme 7 747 026 991 HEEEE
23 | Anschlussklemme 2-polig orang RC 7 747 023 151 HEEEE
24 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol. weifly 7 747 023 129 HEEEE
30 |Zugentlastung f. Regelgerat (10x) everp 8718 583 348 HEEEE
31 |Leiterplatte IMC120 V2 8738810013 HEEEN
34 |Leitung (Set) 7 736 606 913 HEEEN
35 |Bedienelement BC120 7 736 606 907 HEEER
37 | Abdeckblech HMI V2 everp 8738 806 753 HEEEN
38 | Gehaeuse Halter DNA1 Ral 9005 everp 8 738 803 984 HEEEE
39 |Frontabdeckung BC120 7 736 606 909 HEEEE
40 |Bedienelement BC400-FO 8737 717 963 HEEER
43 | Temperaturfiihler RD9,7 310cm 10kQ ever 8 738 803 453 HEEEE
44 | Temperaturfiihler RD 6,0 10kOhm 3000mm 7 735502 295 HEEEE
45 | Aussentemperaturfiihler everp 8738 810 225 HEEEE
50 |LAN und Funkmodul MX400 Buderus 7738 113 982 HEEEN

KB192i.2-15-50kW

IMC120i
IMC120i
IMC120i

2024/10

19

6721860206




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Pipe 5sec VK Tube VK
1 Pipe 6sec VK Tube VK
1 Pipe 10 sec VK Tube VK
4 Pipe drain Evacuation des condensats
5 Nut PG29 Contre-écrou
6 Flue outlet concentric 80/125 Fumisterie buse concentrique
gas V2 SP 80/125 V2
10 |Lip seal DN80 Joint a lévres DN80
1 Lip seal DN125 Joint a lévres DN125
12 |Syphon Siphon
12 |Siphon Siphon
13 |Cover - Service Access Couvercle
14 |Sealing (5x) Joint DN 18 (5x)
15 |Plug G 1 BOUCHON G1
16 | Gasket D33x44x2mm Joint D33x44x2mm
17 O-ring D28x3mm 70EPDM/281 |Joint torique D28x3
pckd 70EPDM/281
18 |Spring d=38,2/28 Pince a ressort D=38,2/28
20 Hexagon nut DIN6923 M8 A3K |Ecrou hexagonal DIN6923 M8
(10x) A3K (10x)
23 Switch PressureTyp 505.91570 | Transmetteur de pression type
packed 505.91570
24 |stud DIN939 M8x20 (3x) ???X“)p” fileté DIN939 M8x20
25 |Lip seal 29,8 x 6,1 (5x) Joint tube siphon (5x)
26 Boiler Block CLA DNA 15kW V2|Bloc chaudiére CLA DNA 15kW
sp V2
26 Boiler Block CLA DNA 22kW V2| Bloc chaudiére CLA DNA 22kW
sp V2
26 Boiler Block CLA DNA 30kW V2|Bloc chaudiere CLA DNA 30kW
sp V2
26 Boiler Block CLA DNA 40kW V2|Bloc chaudiére CLA DNA 40kW
sp V2
26 Boiler Block CLA DNA 50kW V2|Bloc chaudiére CLA DNA 50kW
sp V2
. Sonde chaudiére G1/4 45mm
27 |Sensor boiler G1/4 45mm sp GB402
28 |Sample point cap Capot de protection
29 |Plug Bouchon
30 Screw pan head ST3,9x20 A2K Vis ST3,9x20 A2k (10x)
everp (10x)
2 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage

FRC KB19Xi sp

Panneau avant KB19Xi V2

2024/10

20

6721860206




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
4 Hood outside KB19Xi 15-30kW |Capot extérieur KB19Xi
sp 15-30kW V2
4 Hood outside KB19Xi 40-50kW |Capot extérieur KB19Xi
sp 40-50kW V2
6 Insulation front Isolation avant
7 Sheet ri/le 15-22-30kW Face latérale 15-22-30kW
7 Sheet ri/le 40-50kW Face latérale 40-50kW
8 Insulation Block 5sec Isolation bloc
8 Insulation Block 6sec Isolation bloc
8 Insulation Block 10sec Isolation bloc
9 (F;%’;')head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T s 4 tete plate ST3,9 (10x)
10 |Installation_kit panel front Kit de montage frontal
11 Insulation Clamp (10x) Ressorts de retenue D0.8 (10x)
12 |Foot M10x51 (4x) Pieds réglables M10x51 (4x)
13 |Hose D46 /4019 Entrée de cable
14 | Sheet cover for HMI V2 sp Tole de recouvrement HMI V2
15 |Housing holder DNA1 Ral 9005 |Boitier support DNA1
3 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Fitting G11/2 with sleeve G3/4 |Taccord en T G11/2/manchon
VL SP G3/4 VL
1 T-Piece G1 with sleeve G3/4 VL|Raccord en T G1 Manchon
V3 sp G3/4 V3
2 Gasket D27x38x2 DVGW Joint D27x38x2mm DVGW
2 Ggsket D32x44x2mm C4400 Joint D32x44x2mm
Klinger SIL, pck
4 Gasket D17x24x2mm C4400  |Joint D17x24x2mm C4400
Klinger SIL, Klinger SIL, vert
5 T-Stiick G1 with O-Ring RL Taccord en T G1 RL
everp
5 Fitting G11/2 with sleeve G1/4 |Taccord en T G11/2/manchon
RL spare G1/4 RL
6 Sealing ring D32x44x2mm (5x) |Joint d'étanchéité D32x44x2mm
EPDM EPDM
g |Oing 29,82x2,62 EPDM (x5) | ini torique 37x3 EPDM (x5)
packed
7 Cap G1 1/2x16 with Gasket Bouchon G1 1/2x16 avec joint
7 Cover G1" packed Capuchon G1"
8 Nlpple double G1x31 with o- Double mamelon
ring
9 Valve Fill and drain G1xG3/4 Robinet remplissage et vidange
packed G1xG3/4
Tube flute steel DN16 1000mm |Flexible métallique DN16
10
packed 1000mm
11 Cap valve flat sealing 3/4x3/4 | Soupape
12 Acc. base plate expansion tank |Halteblech Ausdehnungsgefal

silver ve

silber verp.

2024/10

21

6721860206




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
13 O-ring 22x2,5 70EPDM/281 Joint torique 22x2,5
(5x) 70EPDM/281 (5x)
Seal D19x24.3x2mm AFM34 Joint D19x24,3x2mm AFM34
14
(5x) (5x)
15 |Fitting Connection G1-G1 Raccord sonde sanitaire
16 gfjket D24x30,5x2 AFM34 1 it D24x30,5x2 AFM34 (1)
17 Double nipple G1x33 flat Nipple double G1x33mm
sealing (étanche)
18 |KSS Manifolds Collecteur KSS
19 |Pipe BSS2/BSS5 G3/4 Tube BSS2 /BSS5 G3/4
20 |Gasket D17x24x2 AFM34 (x10) |Joint D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x)
21 |Insulation KSS distributor Isolation
22 Air_vent aL{‘tomatic purging Pot de ventilateur 3/8
system 3/8'
Connector pipe RK G1 1/4"
23 1425206 Tuyau de raccordement RK
23  |Pipe RK G11/2 cpl Tube RK G1 1/2
Connector pipe VK G1 1/4"
24 299%206 Tuyau de raccordement VK
24 |Pipe VK G11/2 cpl Tube VK G1 1/2
26 |Locking cap G3/4 m. Gasket J.%Iiitpet de fermeture G3/4 avec
27 |SENSOR G1/4 45mm sp Sonde de température G1/4
Long.45mm
4 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Burner VM 1.3 15kW Braleur gaz VM1.3 15kW
1 Burner VM 1.3 22kW Brlleur gaz VM1.3 22kW
1 Burner VM 1.3 30kW Braleur gaz VM1.3 30kW
1 Burner VM 1.3 40kW Brlleur gaz VM1.3 40kW
1 Burner VM 1.3 50kW Brlleur gaz VM1.3 50kW
5 Service-Set VM 1.3 Kit de maintenance VM 1.3
Conv.set LPG VM 1.3-15 Umstellset Flussiggas VM
1.3-15
Conv.set LPG VM 1.3-22 Umstellset Flussiggas VM
1.3-22
Conv.set LPG VM 1.3-30 Umstellset Flussiggas VM
1.3-30
Conv.set LPG VM 1.3-40 Umstellset Flissiggas VM
1.3-40
Conv.set LPG VM 1.3-50 Umstellset Flussiggas VM
1.3-50
5 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage

burner rod VM1.0 15/VM1.1
22kW

rampe de combustion VM1.0
15/VM1.1 22kW

burner rod VM1.0 22/VM1.1
30kW

rampe de combustion VM1.0
22/VM1.1 30kW

burner rod

rampe de combustion

2024/10

22

6721860206



Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
1 burner tube VM1.1 15kW sp rampe de combustion VM1.1
15kW
rampe de combustion VM1.1
1 burner tube VM1.1 40kW sp 20kW
2 Seal Burner tube JOINT BRULEUR
3 Screw Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) |vis Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x)
4 |Mnsulation bumerflange VM o\ tion bride de bruleur VM
with DW
5 Ceramic adhesives Thermofix | Tube colle céramique
tube 115gr THERMOFIX 115Gr
- Electrode d'allumage VM1.0
6 Ignition 15-50kW spare part 15-50kW
7 Screw DIN7985 M4x10 8.8A3K |Vis a téte bombée DIN 7985
(4x) M4x10 8.8A3K
8 |Seal electrode (2x) Joint électrode (2x)
9 lonisationelectrode VM L123 Electrode de controle VM L123
10 |Glass_sight M16x1 kpl verre du viseur M16x1
1 Pressure Test Point G1/8 Capteur de pression GBA02
G1/8
12 |O-ring 253,37 x 5,33 Joint torique 253,37 x 5,33
13 | Switch bimetal 130°C packed |Interrupteur 130°C
6 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 Fan PEBM D118 AC230 50 Ventilateur PEBM D118 AC230
070W PWM MC spare 50 070W PWM
1 Fan P EBM D118 AC230 50 ventilateur P EBM D118 AC230
120W PWM spare 50 120W PWM
2 Seal (Fan) Joint ventilateur
3 Screw Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x) | vis Ejot Altracs M6x14 (10x)
4 Screw 40x8/7 TORX (10x) Vis 40x8/7 TORX (10x)
5 Gasket Venturi casing Joint carter Venturi
6 Venturi 15kW Venturi 15kW
6 Venturi 22kW Venturi 22kW
6 Venturi 30kW Venturi 30kW
6  |Venturi 40kW Venturi 40kW
6 Venturi 50kW Venturi 50kW
7 Pan-head screw DIN7985 Vis a téte bombée DIN7985
M5x10 (5x) M5x10 (5x)
9 ?gs"a"’e SIT Sigma 848 VM | g\ gaz SIT Sigma 848 VM 1.3
11 |Gasket D17x24x2 AFM34 (x10) | Joint D17x24x2 AFM34 (10x)
12 |O-ring 15,54x2,62 (5x) Joint torique 15,54x2,62 (5x)
16 | Gas pipe VM1.3 5Sec Tube gaz (Tube gaz) VM 1.3
5Gld
16 |Gas pipe VM 1.3 6Sec Tube gaz VM 1.3 6GId

2024/10

23

6721860206




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
16 |Gas pipe VM 1.3 10Sec Tube gaz VM1.3 10GId
20 Switch DL 10KH-5 Z 290/70 cpl | Contréleur pression DL 10KH-5
sp Z 290/70
20 Pressure Switch DL 10KH-5 Z | Contrdleur pression DL 10KH-5
400/70 Z 400/70
21 |hose pressure switch JEU DE FLEXIBLE BLEU/
P ROUGE
Screw in socket D6 G1/8" "
22 SWA7 Buse D6 G1/8
7 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
1 SAFe220 V2 spare part SAFe220 V2
2 Housing Flap SAFe black V2 sp |Couvercle SAFe V2
4 Module BIM220 6271-V01 Module BIM220 6271-V01
15kW sp 15kW
4 Module BIM220 6272-V01 Module BIM220 6272-V01
22kW sp 22kW
4 Module BIM220 6373-V01 Module BIM220 6373-V01
30kW sp 30kwW
4 Module BIM220 6274-V01 Module BIM220 6274-V01
40kW sp 40kW
4 Module BIM220 6375-V01 Module BIM220 6375-V01
50kW sp 50kW
4 Module BIM220 6281-V01 Module BIM220 6281-V01
15kW FG sp 15kW FG
4 Moduel BIM220 6282-V01 Module BIM220 6282-V01
22kW FG sp 22kW FG
4 Module BIM220 6383-V01 Module BIM220 6383-V01
30kW FG sp 30kW FG
4 Module BIM220 6284-V01 Module BIM220 6284-V01
40kW FG sp 40kW FG
4 Module BIM220 6385-V01 Module BIM220 6385-V01
50kW FG sp 50kW FG
5 Ignition Danfoss EBI V4 spare |Transformateur allumage EBI
part V4 DANFOSS
7 | Wire ignition KD5 SD6,3 SD4 ggﬁ'e d'allumage KD5 SD6,3
8 Ignition cable SAFe 230 V Cable d'allumage SAFe 230 V
10 |Cable SAFe - Power cordon branchement réseau
1 Cable SAFe Returnsensor 1250 | cable de connexion SAFe
everp capteur de retou
12 |Wire SAFe - RMx 990mm Cables données SAFe RMx
990mm
- Conduite de raccordement
14 |Wire SAFe - FK SAFe-FK
15 |Cable lonisation K 230 everp cables d'ionisation K 230
16 gz:)tle MV1 MV2 360/430 Spare| a6 plat M1 MV2 360/430
17 g::’t'e SAFe Fan 630 Spare | o410 plat SAFe Fan 630
18 g:gle SAFe WIDW 340 Spare | ap10 piat SAFe WIDW 340
19 Screw kit (Ignition transformer) |Jeu vis (Transformateur
(5x) d'allumage) (5x)
9 Element of construction Groupe d'assemblage
3 Housing cover plug black Revétement noir

2024/10

24

6721860206




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos | Description Description
4 Housing top part black V1 Carter haut noir V1
5 Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT Fusible arriere 5x20 6,3AT
230V (10x) 230V (10x)
6 Fuseholder cap Support de fusible
7 Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3 pdles
blanc
. Borne de raccordement 3-poles
8 Connector 3-pol. SF50 pink SF50 rose
Borne de raccordeme 4 poles
11 Connector 4-pol 17B18 orange 17B18 orange
12 Connecting terminal pluggable [Borne de connexion 3- péles
3-pol jaune
. Borne de connexion 4- pbles
13 |Connector 4-pole SH | violet .
SH [ violet
14 |Connector 3-pole PS grey Sr?;ne de connexion 3 poles ps
15 |Connector 3-pole PZ violett | 2O™e de connexion 3 poles
violet
Borne de connexion 3- pbles
16 |Connector 3-pole PH green PH vert
18 Connector 3-pol. AS red Borne de raccordement 3-poles
sparepart AS rouge
19 Connector 2-polig WA Borne de connexion verte 2
maygreen pbles WA
20 | Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2 pbles R5
bleu
Borne de connexion 2 pdles
21 |Connector 2-pole grey FW gris FW
22 |Connect. term. 2-polig red Fiche rouge 2 poles
Borne de connexion 2 pdles
23 |Connector 2-pole orange RC
orange RC
24 |Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2 péles
blanc
Housing strain relief control . .
30 Décharge de traction (10x)
(10x)
31 |Printed circuit board IMC120 V2| Circuit imprimé IMC120 V2
34 | Cable (Kit) Cable (Jeu)
35 |Control panel BC120 Unité de commande BC120
37 | Sheet cover for HMI V2 sp Tole de recouvrement HMI V2
38 |Housing holder DNA1 Ral 9005 |Boitier support DNA1
39 |Front panel BC120 Panneau avant BC120
40 |Control panel BC400-FO Unité de commande BC400-FO
43 Temperature sensor RD9,7 Sonde de température RD9,7
310cm 10kQ 310cm 10kOHM
44 Temperature sensor RD 6,0 Sonde température RD 6,0
10kOhm 3000mm 10kOhm 3000mm
45  |Outdoor temperature sensor Son’d_e de température
extérieure
50 LAN and radio module MX400 |LAN und Funkmodul MX400

Buderus

Buderus

2024/10

25

6721860206




Geratetypen

Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerat Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Country Remarks
Chaudiere Pays Remarques
KB192i.2-15 H 8 732 960 353 AT,BE,CH,DE,LU
KB192i.2-22 H 8 732 960 354 AT,BE,CH,DE,LU
KB192i.2-30 H 8 732 960 355 AT,BE,CH,DE,LU
KB192i.2-40 H 8 732 960 356 AT,BE,CH,DE,LU
KB192i.2-50 H 8 732 960 357 AT,BE,CH,DE,LU
26 6721860206

2024/10



Bosch Thermolechik G Buderus

D-35576 Wetzlar / Germany

2024/10 27 6721860206




